PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAURAV SAREEN	03/29/2007
RAGHAVENDRA VINAYAK PRABHU	03/28/2007
YOFAY KARI LEE	03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11695473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: jgolian@shb.com
Correspondent Name: John S. Golian

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.132762
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Golian

Total Attachments: 3

source=132762_Assignment#page1.tif source=132762_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019103 FRAME: 0917

500251238

OU OP\$ H

source=132762_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019103 FRAME: 0918

MS Docket No. 319506.01 OC Docket No. MFCP.132762

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
WE, GAURAV SAREEN, RAGHAVENDRA VINAYAK PRABHU and YOFAY KAR			
LEE ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or			
claimed in a patent application entitled "SEARCH MACRO SUGGESTIONS RELEVANT TO			
SEARCH QUERIES" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS			
hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP, who are associated with customer numbe			
45809, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.			
filed) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and			
filing date, when known;			
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No;			
is filed concurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing			
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for			
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
A PERFECTION OF ALL DEATHOR CALL ALL DEATHOR DERIVATIVES.			
2/29/07			
- Jai 107 C Van 7			
DATE GAURAV SAREEN			
DATE RAGHAVENDRA VINAYAK PRABHU			
DATE YOFAY KARI LEE			

2385304v1

MS Docket No. 319506.01 OC Docket No. MFCP.132762

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PALENI	ASSIGNMENT		
WE, GAURAV SAREEN, RAGI	HAVENDRA VINAYAK PRABHU and YOFAY KARI		
LEE ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented sub	pject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or		
claimed in a patent application entitled	"SEARCH MACRO SUGGESTIONS RELEVANT TO		
CEARCH OHERIES" ("APPLICATION"), Which	h:		
⊠ will be filed without thi	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS		
hereby authorize, and	request. ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, or		
Shook Hardy & Bacon.	LLP, who are associated with customer number		
45809 to insert here i	n parenthesis (U.S. Serial No		
filed) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and		
filing date, when know			
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No;		
is filed concurrently h	erewith:		
Microsoft Corporation, a V	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the			
and exclusive rights title and in	nterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
entire and exclusive rights, the and pate	ents derived therefrom, such as continuing		
(and all other applications and par	tates, its territories, and all foreign countries		
	ideas, res carrette, and		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
For good and valuable of	Acciences hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the	ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES);		
ASSIGNORS agree to exec	ute all instruments and documents required for		
the making and prosecution of the API	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
litigation regarding letters patent deriv	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
	CAUDAN CADEEN		
DATE	GAURAV SAREEN		
3/28/2007	Rhally_		
	RAGHAVENDRA VINAYAK PRABHU		
DATE	Control of the contro		
DATE	YOFAY KARI LEE		

MS Docket No. 319506.01 OC Docket No. MFCP.132762

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, GAURAV SAREEN, RA	GHAVENDRA VINAYAK PRABHU and YOFAY KARI							
	ubject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or							
claimed in a patent application entitled "SEARCH MACRO SUGGESTIONS RELEVANT TO								
SEARCH QUERIES" ("APPLICATION"), which:								
will be filed without the	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS							
	d request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of							
	n, LLP, who are associated with customer number							
45809, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;								
					was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No;		
					is filed concurrently I			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION								
					(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby							
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the	ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to							
	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and							
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE								
ASSIGNORS agree to exec	rute all instruments and documents required for							
the making and prosecution of the AP	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for							
	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting							
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).							
DATE								
DATE	GAURAV SAREEN							
DATE	RAGHAVENDRA VINAYAK PRABHU							
- 4 - 1 -								
3/27/67	1/2ster							
DATE	YOFAY KARI LEE							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	$J_{c}(q)$							
	•							
	·							

2385304v1

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

03/28/2007 8PATANT

REEL: 019103 FRAME: 0921